

SLG

**BEFORE : MRS. C. J. BHATT,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 20th February, , 2023**

CALLED FOR DIRECTION :

37 TP/2512/2022) Mr. V. K. Rajbhar, Advocate for petitioner
)
)
) **P.C.:** Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner.
) Mr. Rajbhar, Advocate for petitioner submits that
) petitioner is passed away and he will take steps.
) Hence, remove from board.
)

20.02.2023

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**